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TECHNICAL DATA:

HELMET
    •  Material 
          Shell: Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
          Inner Foam: Expanded Polystyrene (EPS)
    •  Weight: 1.94lbs
    •  Dimensions: 10.5”(I) x 8”(w) x 6”(h)
    •  Suspension: 6-point ratchet
          Size: Adjustable 20.5”-26.5” circumference
    •  Vent: Adjustable vents
    •  Slotted to fit accessories
    •  COO: China

SUSPENSION
    •  Type: 6-Point ratchet
    •  Material 
          Sweatband: Lycra & spandex
          Top Pad:  PVC
          Suspension Strap:  Polypropylene
          Chin Strap:  Terylene
    •  Weight:  .163lbs
    •  Height Adjustable:  Yes
    •  Adjustable 20.5”-26.5” circumference
    •  COO: China

 

PRODUCT FEATURES:

    •  Type 1, Class C
    •  Adjustable 6-point ratchet
    •  Replaceable sweatband
    •  ABS Outer shell for superior strength
    •  Adjustable vents
    •  HEXFLECTIVETM Honeycomb reflective
        material for greater visibility
    •  Inner EPS foam for greater strength
    •  7 Different colors to choose from
    •  Optional visor and arborist kit
    •  Accessories: muffs, visor, face shield

APPLICATIONS & CARE:

The H1CH is an OSHA compliant safety 
helmet that is ideal to use in any settings 
where top impact protection is required, 
such as construction, manufacturing, 
warehousing and more. The H1 CH is 
vented to keep users cool and 
comfortable.

H1 Safety Helmets may be cleaned with 
soap and warm water then dried with a 
soft cloth. The helmet should not be 
cleaned with any harsh chemicals, gas, 
or an abrasive cleaner. The helmet 
should be stored away from direct 
sunlight and from chemicals. Do not 
expose to extreme temperatures.

STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE:

    •  Type 1
    •  Class C
    •  ANSI/ISEA Z89.1-2014
    •  EN 397
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Packaging and Logistics Information

SKU HELMET COLOR

H1-CH-01
H1-CH-02
H1-CH-03
H1-CH-04
H1-CH-05
H1-CH-06
H1-CH-07

20 Units
20 Units
20 Units
20 Units
20 Units
20 Units
20 Units

26.7 lbs.
26.7 lbs.
26.7 lbs.
26.7 lbs.
26.7 lbs.
26.7 lbs.
26.7 lbs.

069165831218
069165831225
069165831232
069165831249
069165831256
069165831263
069165831270

UPCCASE QTY CASE WT

White
Yellow
Blue
Red

Orange
Black

Safety Yellow
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