





## H1 SAFETY HELMET

SERIES H1-CH SPECIFICATION SHEET



#### **PRODUCT FEATURES:**

- Type 1, Class C
- Adjustable 6-point ratchet
- Replaceable sweatband
- ABS Outer shell for superior strength
- Adjustable vents
- HEXFLECTIVE<sup>™</sup> Honeycomb reflective material for greater visibility
- Inner EPS foam for greater strength
- 7 Different colors to choose from
- Optional visor and arborist kit
- Accessories: muffs, visor, face shield

#### **TECHNICAL DATA:**

# HELMET

- Material
  - Shell: Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
  - Inner Foam: Expanded Polystyrene (EPS)
- Weight: 1.94lbs
- Dimensions: 10.5"(I) x 8"(w) x 6"(h)
- Suspension: 6-point ratchet
  - Size: Adjustable 20.5"-26.5" circumference
- Vent: Adjustable vents
- Slotted to fit accessories
- COO: China

### **SUSPENSION**

- Type: 6-Point ratchet
- Material
  - Sweatband: Lycra & spandex
  - Top Pad: PVC
  - Suspension Strap: Polypropylene
  - Chin Strap: Terylene
- Weight: .163lbs
- Height Adjustable: Yes
- Adjustable 20.5"-26.5" circumference
- COO: China

#### STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE:

- Type 1
- Class C
- ANSI/ISEA Z89.1-2014
- EN 397

#### **APPLICATIONS & CARE:**

The H1CH is an OSHA compliant safety helmet that is ideal to use in any settings where top impact protection is required, such as construction, manufacturing, warehousing and more. The H1 CH is vented to keep users cool and comfortable.

H1 Safety Helmets may be cleaned with soap and warm water then dried with a soft cloth. The helmet should not be cleaned with any harsh chemicals, gas, or an abrasive cleaner. The helmet should be stored away from direct sunlight and from chemicals. Do not expose to extreme temperatures.







## H1 SAFETY HELMET

SERIES H1-CH SPECIFICATION SHEET

# Packaging and Logistics Information

SKU	HELMET COLOR	CASE QTY	CASE WT	UPC
H1-CH-01	White	20 Units	26.7 lbs.	069165831218
H1-CH-02	Yellow	20 Units	26.7 lbs.	069165831225
H1-CH-03	Blue	20 Units	26.7 lbs.	069165831232
H1-CH-04	Red	20 Units	26.7 lbs.	069165831249
H1-CH-05	Orange	20 Units	26.7 lbs.	069165831256
H1-CH-06	Black	20 Units	26.7 lbs.	069165831263
H1-CH-07	Safety Yellow	20 Units	26.7 lbs.	069165831270